GOVERNMNET OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1424
ANSWERED ON 24™ NOVEMBER, 2016
PARTICIPATION OF CRCC IN NH PROJECTS
1424. SHRI P.R.SUNDARAM:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

@ whether the China Railway Construction Corporation ( CRCC) has expressed keen interest in participating in projects of the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI);

(b) if so, the details of projects on which they have shown interest;

(c) the details of the proposed projects to be undertaken by CRCC in future; and

(d) the details of the projects to be given to other international agencies?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI1 PON. RADHAKRISNAN)

(a)&(b) Yes, Madam. A high level delegation from the China Railway Construction Corporation Limited (CRCC) has shown interest in projects of NHAI. CRCC has also shown interest to participate in the upcoming projects of NHAI under Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) and Hybrid Annuity Model.

(c) No Madam.

(d) Asof now no such proposal under consideration.
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